Rough Rider Invitational Cross Country

October 14, 2016

Results By Talley Timing Inc

Detail Team Results - Boys

Frosh/Soph Boys large School

Gregori High Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places): 24 Team Score (times): 1:01:10.2
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time
1 1987 Jackson Duchala 1 1 11:54.2 11:
2 1997 Justin Thomas 2 3 12:11.6 24:
3 1995 Jaxon Reeves 5 8 12:19.3 36:
4 1989 Zachary Eve 6 14 12:20.5 48:
5 1991 Carter Mannon 10 24 12:24.4 1:01:
6 1990 Spencer Jeppson 11 35 12:24.9 1:13:
7 1985 Derek Bakker 12 47 12:25.2 1:26:
8 1988 Cole Edgar More Than 7 12:43.3 1:38:43.
Monache Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 127 Team Score (times): 1:03:28.2
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time
1 2636 Giovanni Sanchez 3 3 12:16.3 12:
2 2628 Jhame Gomez 15 18 12:26.6 24:
3 2629 Marc Gutierrez 18 36 12:28.9 37:
4 2631 Carlos Magana 19 55 12:31.7 49:
5 2624 Isaac Corona 72 127 13:44.4 1:03:
Liberty - Bakersfield Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places): 129 Team Score (times): 1:03:09.4
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time
1 2329 Nicholas Lopez 14 14 12:26.2 12:
2 2316 Michael Bustamante 21 35 12:31.8 24:
3 2334 Cole Quezada 26 61 12:38.7 37:
4 2332 Tyler Noguchi 28 89 12:40.3 50:
5 2323 Enrique Gomez 40 129 12:52.2 1:03:
6 2327 Colby Kohr 42 171 12:53.8 1:16:
7 2318 Adam Cheney 46 217 12:58.5 1:29:
Highland Finish Position - 4
Team Score (places): 139 Team Score (times): 1:03:22.2
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time
1 2043 Elian Gonzalez 9 9 12:23.9 12:
2 2044 Mario Gutierrez 24 33 12:37.6 25:
3 2051 Christian Maldonado 31 64 12:43.4 37:
4 2070 Cody Zamora 36 100 12:45.9 50:
5 2065 Fernando Tello 39 139 12:51.3 1:03:
6 2057 Louis Moreno 56 195 13:11.3 1:16:
7 2030 Alexander Blass 64 259 13:28.1 1:30:
8 2049 Angel Lopez More Than 7 13:34.3 1:43:36.
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Madera South

Team Score (places):
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Fernando Navarro
Heaven Ramirez
Ryan Main

Alec Alvarez
Angel Garcia
Skyler Terrell
Alexander Lopez
Tyler Terrell
Damian Perez
Genuine Deshawn Hodge
Logan Bravo
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Paul Lomas

Vidal Ramirez
Francisco MacIel
Kevin Mendoza
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Miguel Ramirez
Fernando Hernandez
Gerardo Acebedo
Seven Ricciardi

Golden Valley (CE)
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Mira Monte

Team Score (places):
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Diego Perez
Ricardo Duarte
Jorge Renteria
Audel Pinto-Ramos
Greg Jimenez
Armando Gomez
Alexander Vasquez
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Adrian Sanchez
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David Perez
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Juan Carlos Contreras
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:48.0 2:39:56.
56.5 2:54:52.
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:29.6 3:43:31.
04.4 4:01:35.
:29.1 4:23:04.
10.3 4:47:14.
1:03:20.2
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Time Time
12:28.5 12:
12:34.4 25:
12:39.9 37:
12:40.9 50:
12:56.3 1:03:
13:53.9 1:17:
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:27.9 1:47:43.
17.5 2:07:01.
:38.3 2:26:39.
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Time Time
12:22.5 12:
12:40.6 25:
12:44.2 37:
12:51.0 50:
12:59.6 1:03:
13:15.4 1:16:
14:08.1 1:31:
1:04:22.9
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Time Time
12:27.2 12:
12:34.9 25:
12:48.4 37:
13:07.2 50:
13:25.0 1:04:
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14:30.8 1:32:
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Team Score (places): 239 Team Score (times): 1:05:23.7 Average Time: 13:04.7

Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 1827 Jonathan Parham 20 20 12:31.8 12:31.8 0:00.0
2 1809 Xavier Arambula 47 67 12:59.4 25:31.3 0:27.6
3 1820 Grant Gardner 53 120 13:07.8 38:39.1 0:35.9
4 1822 Peyton Leone 59 179 13:21.6 52:00.8 0:49.8
5 1815 Mateo Bustos 60 239 13:22.9 1:05:23.7 0:51.0
6 1834 Taylor Sherman 61 300 13:22.9 1:18:46.6 0:51.0
7 1824 Erick Munoz 88 388 14:20.6 1:33:07.3 1:48.7
Reedley Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places): 239 Team Score (times): 1:05:20.3 Average Time: 13:04.0
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 2793 David Robles 35 35 12:45.5 12:45.5 0:00.0
2 2787 Alonso Lemus 41 76 12:52.9 25:38.5 0:07.4
3 2781 Diego Duarte 44 120 12:55.6 38:34.2 0:10.0
4 2782 Anthony Figueroa 51 171 13:03.1 51:37.3 0:17.5
5 2792 Phillip Rico 68 239 13:42.9 1:05:20.3 0:57.3
6 2779 Estevan Diaz 69 308 13:43.0 1:19:03.3 0:57.4
7 2788 Alexis Matias 79 387 14:03.9 1:33:07.3 1:18.3
8 2778 Cristian Contreras More Than 7 15:42.2 1:48:49.5 2:56.6
Centennial Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places): 308 Team Score (times): 1:07:33.6 Average Time: 13:30.7
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 1383 Andrew Bransby 33 33 12:44.6 12:44.6 0:00.0
2 1410 Daniel Verdoza 43 76 12:55.2 25:39.8 0:10.6
3 1390 Kevin Haney 62 138 13:24.0 39:03.9 0:39.4
4 1404 Carlos Perez 83 221 14:10.1 53:14.0 1:25.4
5 1382 Eduardo Anchondo 87 308 14:19.6 1:07:33.6 1:35.0
6 1407 Aaron Routh 101 409 15:01.5 1:22:35.2 2:16.9
7 1397 Ethan Leinius 116 525 16:54.4 1:39:29.6 4:09.7
Roosevelt Finish Position - 12
Team Score (places): 319 Team Score (times): 1:08:30.8 Average Time: 13:42.1
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 2937 Ernesto Palacios 13 13 12:25.8 12:25.8 0:00.0
2 2940 Anthony Preciado 55 68 13:09.3 25:35.2 0:43.4
3 2920 Obed Avila 58 126 13:15.9 38:51.1 0:50.0
4 2947 Andres Villareal 84 210 14:13.0 53:04.2 1:47.2
5 2942 Jesus Rios 109 319 15:26.6 1:08:30.8 3:00.7
6 2924 Daniel Chavez 112 431 15:51.4 1:24:22.2 3:25.5
7 2923 Emanuel Bolanos 120 551 19:17.9 1:43:40.1 6:52.0
Lemoore Finish Position - 13
Team Score (places): 375 Team Score (times): 1:09:30.4 Average Time: 13:54.0
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 2288 Angel Lopez 65 65 13:28.5 13:28.5 0:00.0
2 2295 Rodolfo Sandoval 67 132 13:40.5 27:09.1 0:12.0
3 2278 Jesus Amador 75 207 13:53.6 41:02.7 0:25.1
4 2284 Carlos Chavez 82 289 14:08.8 55:11.5 0:40.3
5 2298 Rylee White 86 375 14:18.9 1:09:30.4 0:50.4
6 2296 Manuel Soto 107 482 15:21.8 1:24:52.3 1:53.3
7 2290 Alonso Moreno 114 596 15:52.6 1:40:44.9 2:24.1
8 2280 Robert Brooks More Than 7 16:50.2 1:57:35.2 3:21.7
9 2286 Ruben Garza More Than 7 19:56.7 2:17:32.0 6:28.2
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Edison

Team Score (places):
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Grace Davis

1681
1685
1683
1674
1693
1688

Overall

Place
Abel Teffra 4
Nick Chavez 85
Dustin Thomas 97
Sergio Robles 98
Enrique Guerrero 103
Justin Zapata 104
Noah Archuleta 108

Andrew Romero
Roel Mendoza

Finish Position -

More Than 7
More Than 7
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Overall

Place
Josafat Gonzalez 70
Anthony Jorge 71
Luis Guzman 73
Samuel Alcaraz 77
Isaiah Pineda-Fernandez 102
David Mercardo 106

Finish Position -

393 Team Score (times):

Team Score (places): 411 Team Score (times):
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Clovis West

Team Score (places):

1975
1961
1963
1969
1964
1973
1962

Overall

Place
Robert Uva 54
Paulo Chacon 74
Paul Espinoza 78
Juan Ochoa 92
Angel Garcia 113
Trace Thrall 115
Krishneel Chand 117

Finish Position -

Overall
Place Bib No Name Place
1 1534 Robert Shehadey 50
2 1509 Andrew Atkinson 80
3 1528 Andrew Parmer 91
4 1529 Jatinder Rai 96
5 1518 Ahmad Joseph 110
6 1515 Jakob Cervantes 111
7 1519 TIan Kong 121
Independence Finish Position -

427 Team Score (times):

Team Score (places): 515 Team Score (times):
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Bullard

Overall

Place
Jacob Santos 89
Corey Elliot 90
Liam Fox 99
Javier Salinas 118
Samuel Ibarra Ornelas 119
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Place Time Time
4 12:16.5 12:
89 14:18.7 26:
186 14:45.3 41:
284 14:54.7 56:
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Place Time Time
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Place Time Time
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Place Time Time
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Team Score (places): Inc.

Place Bib No Name
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Louis Wright
Manuel Anguiano
Chris Salazar
Caleb Scott
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